Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ient Recordation Services RECORDATION FO of the U.S. Patent PATENT Trademark Office ax 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
			Attorney Docket No. 158006						
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	_	Koki HAYASHI Yuji TAKAKURA Shinji YAMAMOTO	EQUOS RESEARCH CO., LTD. 19-12, SOTOKANDA 2-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 101-0021 JAPAN						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:							
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: ALL: July 12, 2013							
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/981,154	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.			6 Tables - Carlington and assessing to the						
۵.	conc	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
		me: <u>James A. Oliff</u> dress: OLIFF & BBRRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: <u>email@oliff.com</u>	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-046 I.						
9.	To to	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and bestel) the foregoing informational document. The second signature is a second signature of the second signature in the second signature is a second signature in the second signature. The second signature is a second signature is a second signature in the second signature is a second signa	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 23, 2013						

PATENT REEL: 030900 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT

			ALGO COLVE	A.A.J.Z.Y. A.				
	Inscrt	(1)	Koki HAYASHI	(2)	Yuji TAKAKURA			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Shinji YAMAMOTO	(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	**************************************	(6)				
		(7)		(8)				
•		the un	ideration of the sum of one dolter (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of ersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	EQUOS RESEARCH CO., L'	TD.				
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	19-12, Sotokanda 2-chome, C	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	101-0021 Japan			
		the ent inventi contini	(hereinafter designated as the Assigneo) and Assigneo's hoirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and recommination certificates that may be granted on the Invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	VEHICLE	•				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atton	(Attorney Docket No), filed on even date herewith or as					
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number			,		
•	Identification for	47						
	filed applications	Nied	ite all papers necessary in conn					
resulting ontire in this essig identific	union a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho, from said application(a) to the ferest herein assigned, and the fument is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned hereb	ed States rizes and the said A at he or si or and As y grants the	rm all affirmative acts which m patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of t ssignee, as Assignee of the entl he has not executed, and will na signor's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE he in order to comply with the r	he U.S. Patent and fre interest, and cou of execute, any agn ous and legal repres	Trademark Office to venunts that he or she rement(s) in conflict sentatives, insert on this assign	o issue any and all patents has full right to convey the herowith, and agrees that		
	lu witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) of	pposite the under	sigued name(s).			
Date _	July 12, 201	3	Inventor Signature	The X	zyashi Kok	HAYASHI (SEAL)		
Date _	July 12, 201	3	Inventor Signature	Yuji Takak	ա ւզ <u>Yuji 7</u>	TAKAKURA (SEAL)		
Date _	July 12, 201	3	Inventor Signature	Shinii (y and the state of	AMAMOTO (SEAL)		
Date _	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		Inventor Signature		+ 7. 1	(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date _		<u>*</u>	Inventor Signature		,	(SEAL)		
Date _		·····	Inventor Signature		·	(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
neither, tr	This assignment should profi en it should be signed befor	orably be a	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub two witnesses who also sign he	olle if within the U.	S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons	al if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date _	July 12, 201	3	Witness _		My !	Sciji HAYASHI		
Date	July 12, 201	3	Witness _	Koichiro	Hori	Koichíro HORI		

PATENT

REEL: 030900 FRAME: 0356